

1
2 Page 1-line 4 After "appropriation;" insert "providing a
3 sunset date;".
4
5 Page 1-line 8 After "1." delete balance of the line.
6
7 Page 1-lines 9 through 14 Delete entirely.
8
9 Page 2-line 1 Delete "article" insert "section".
10
11 Page 2-line 15 Delete "article" insert "section".
12
13 Page 2-lines 19 and 20 Delete entirely.
14
15 Page 2-line 22 Delete "(a)" insert "(b)".
16
17 Page 3-line 5 Delete "(b)" insert "(c)".
18
19 Page 4-line 2 Delete "(c)" insert "(d)".
20
21 Page 4-line 10 Delete entirely.
22
23 Page 4-line 12 Before "Each" insert "(e)".
24
25 Page 4-lines 17 and 18 Delete entirely.
26
27 Page 4-line 20 Before "The" insert "(f)"; delete "under".
28
29 Page 4-line 21 Delete "this article".
30
31 Page 5-After line 5 Insert:
32
33 "(g)" This act is repealed June 30, 2016".
34
35 Page 5-line 9 Delete "created by the W.S. 35-2-1102".
36
37 Page 5-line 13 Delete "W.S. 35-2-1104" insert "section 1 of
38 this act".
39
40 Renumber as necessary. HARSHMAN